Court of Common Pleas of Philadelphia County Trial Division - Civil TRIAL WORK SHEET

1 - la Namai		Judge's	I.D.:	Signature:	~ ·	A	1
adge's Name: WENDOLYN N BRIGHT			J402	Report Generated 31-MAY-24 Job #79191 Program:			
Caption: KOESTERER ETAL VS THOMAS JEFF UNIVERSITY HOSP			Case Type: MALPRACTICE - MEDICAL	-	MAJOR JURY-COMPLEX		
Court rein and re-		If Consolid	lated, Court	Term and Number:			
#2102-0 1	1051				_		
Trial Date:		Total Amo	ount:	Number of Days:	Dispo Date:	sition	Date Sheet Prepared:
28-MAY-2024	X Jury Non-Jury	\$2,500,000.00		3	31-M	AY-2024	31-MAY-2024
Full Description	on of Dispositi	on (to be en	tered Verbat	im on the Docket)	· WSJVP-		mas Jefferson University Hosp
							05100144
☐ Default Ju	dgment/Court		X Jury Ver	rdict for Plaintiff		2102010	05100144
☐ Default Ju	dgment/Court 'erdict	Ordered	X Jury Ver	rdict for Plaintiff rdict for Defendant		2102010	05100144
☐ Default Jud ☐ Directed V ☐ Discontinu	dgment/Court Verdict Lance Ordered	Ordered	X Jury Ver ☐ Jury Ve	rdict for Plaintiff rdict for Defendant l		2102010	05100144
Default Juden Directed Volume Discontinue Transferre arbitration	dgment/Court Verdict Lance Ordered ed to binding	Ordered	X Jury Ve	rdict for Plaintiff rdict for Defendant l ury ros entered		2102010	05100144
☐ Default Jude ☐ Directed Verification ☐ Transferred arbitration ☐ Finding for	dgment/Court Terdict Lance Ordered ed to binding or Defendant (Ordered l Non-Jury)	X Jury Ve	rdict for Plaintiff rdict for Defendant l ury ros entered uit entered		2102010	05100144
Default Jude Directed Volume Discontinue Transferre arbitration Finding for Fi	dgment/Court verdict nance Ordered ed to binding n or Defendant (or Plaintiff (No	Ordered l Non-Jury)	X Jury Ve	rdict for Plaintiff rdict for Defendant l ury ros entered		2102010	05100144
☐ Default Jude ☐ Directed V ☐ Discontinu ☐ Transferred arbitration ☐ Finding for ☐ Finding for ☐ Damages	dgment/Court Verdict Lance Ordered ed to binding or Defendant (or Plaintiff (No	Ordered Non-Jury) on-Jury)	X Jury Ver Jury Ver Mistrial Hung J Non-Pr Non-St Settled for tria	rdict for Plaintiff rdict for Defendant l ury ros entered uit entered prior to assignment I (Team Leaders, only		2102010	05100144
☐ Default Jude ☐ Directed V ☐ Discontinu ☐ Transferred arbitration ☐ Finding for ☐ Finding for ☐ Damages	dgment/Court Verdict Lance Ordered ed to binding or Defendant (or Plaintiff (No	Ordered Non-Jury) on-Jury)	X Jury Ver Jury Ver Mistrial Hung J Non-Pr Non-Su Settled for tria	rdict for Plaintiff rdict for Defendant l ury ros entered uit entered prior to assignment I (Team Leaders, only		2102010	05100144

TRIALWS REV 6/5/17

THOMAS F. SACCHETTA

FAX #(610)891-7190

PHONE #(610)891-9212

CAITLIN E. MCCAULEY PHONE #(610)834-8800 FAX #(610)834-1749

Court of Common Pleas of Philadelphia County Trial Division - Civil TRIAL WORK SHEET

308 EAST SECOND STREET MEDIA PA 19063

OBRIEN & RYAN LLP HICKORY POINTE 2250 HICKORY ROAD STE 300 PLYMOUTH MEETING PA 19462 JOHN A. MERCURIO PHONE #(610)834-8800 FAX #(610)834-1749 2250 HICKORY ROAD, SUITE 300 PLYMOUTH MEETING PA 19462 KATHARINE C. KOOB PHONE #(215)587-1026 1600 JFK BOULEVARD **SUITE 1300** PHILADELPHIA PA 19103 LAURA K. REUTER PHONE #(215)587-6638 FAX #(215)587-1444 1600 JFK BLVD 13TH FLOOR PHILADELPHIA PA 19103 MARCIE A. COURTNEY PHONE #(215)587-1186 FAX #(215)587-1444 POST & SCHELL PC 1717 ARCH STREET FL 24 PHILADELPHIA PA 19103 MARSHALL L. SCHWARTZ PHONE #(610)834-8800 FAX #(610)834-1749 O'BRIEN & RYAN LLP HICKORY POINTE 2250 HICKORY ROAD, SUITE 300 PLYMOUTH MEETING PA 19462

Page 2 of 2

CRICATION

DANIEL KOESTERER, individually and as Executor of THE ESTATE OF VIRGINIA KOESTERER, deceased

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS PHILADELPHIA COUNTY

v.

FEBRUARY TERM 2021

NO. 01051

RECONSTRUCTIVE ORTHOPAEDIC

ASSOCIATES II, P.C.;

RECONSTRUCTIVE ORTHOPAEDIC

ASSOCIATES II, LLC; and DAVID NAZARIAN, M.D.

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

VERDICT SHEET

Question 1:

Do you find that the Defendants were negligent?

Yes _____ No ____

If you answered Question 1 "No", the Plaintiff cannot recover, and you should not answer any further questions and should return to the courtroom.

If you answered Question 1 "Yes", please proceed to Question 2.

Question 2:

Do you find that the negligence of the Defendants was a factual cause of harm?

Yes _____ No ____

If you answered "No" to Question 2, the Plaintiff cannot recover. You should return to the courtroom and not answer any further questions.

If you answered "Yes" to Question 2, go on to Question 3.

Question 3:

In what amount, if any, do you assess damages for the Plaintiff?

Damages to survivor (Wrongful Death): Administrative, medical, funeral expenses, support including food, clothing, shelter, education, etc., loss of companionship and affection, tutelage and emotional support in a total lump sum

\$2,000,000.00

Damages to Virginia Koesterer Mental and physical pain, suffering, inconvenience, loss of life's pleasures and disfigurement in a total lump sum

\$ <u>500,000.00</u> \$ <u>2,500,000.00</u>

TOTAL:

the may 31, 2024

Please sign and date the Verdict Sheet and notify Court staff that you have reached a verdict.